the Allotted Share Delivery Instrument (ASDI). On March 21st, Heineken N.V. announced
that it has doubled the maximum value of the third phase of its existing share buyback
programme to €300 million, running up to and including 16 June 2011.

   Press release

Tweede Weteringplantsoen 5 - 1017 ZD Amsterdam, The Netherlands Page 3 of 4

Registered Office at Amsterdam, Trade Register Amsterdam No. 33078624

Accounting adjustments

On 1 January 2011, Heineken changed its accounting policy with respect to employee
benefits, consistent with industry practice and in accordance with the updated standard, IAS
19 Employee Benefits, as published by the International Accounting Standards Board. After
the policy change, Heineken recognises all actuarial gains and losses arising from defined
benefit plans in other comprehensive income.

This change was applied retroactively to the full year 2010, resulting in a €15 million and €11
million positive impact on ‘Results from operating activities’ and ‘Net profit’ of Heineken N.V.,
respectively. The pro-forma adjustment results in a €298 million decline in ‘Total Equity’ of
Heineken N.V. for the full year 2010.

€ million

FY10 reported

Policy change

FY10 adjusted

Personnel expenses -2,680 15 -2,665

Result from operating activities 2,283 15 2,298

Income tax expenses -399 -4 -403

Net profit of Heineken N.V.  1,568 11 1,579

Investor calendar Heineken Holding N.V.

Annual General Meeting of Shareholders  21 April 2011

Quotation ex-final dividend date 2010  27 April 2011

Final dividend 2010 payable   5 May 2011

Half-year 2011 results announcement 24 August 2011

Trading update for the third quarter 2011 26 October 2011

Heineken Holding N.V. will host an analyst and investor conference call in relation to this
trading update today at 10:00 am CET/ 9:00 am BST. The call will be audio cast live via the
website http://www.heinekeninternational.com/webcast/investors. An audio replay service will